

# CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD HIGHWAY COMMITTEE AGENDA

County of Champaign, Urbana, Illinois

Friday, February 10, 2017 – 9:00 a.m.

Highway Building Conference Room 1605 E Main St., Urbana

#### **Committee Members:**

Lorraine Cowart – Chair John Jay – Vice-Chair Chris Alix Jim McGuire Diane Michaels Max Mitchell Steve Summers C. Pius Weibel

#### **ADDENDUM**

## XIV. Other Business

A. Resolution Authorizing the County Board Chair to Sign a Joint Agreement with IDOT for Construction of Section #16-00033-00-BR

Champaign County strives to provide an environment welcoming to all persons regardless of disabilities, race, gender, or religion. Please call 217-384-3776 to request special accommodations at least two business days in advance.

(217) 384-3766 (217) 384-3896 Fax

### RESOLUTION NO.

# RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY BOARD CHAIR TO SIGN A JOINT AGREEMENT WITH IDOT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SECTION #16-00033-00-BR

WHEREAS, Champaign County and The Illinois Department of Transportation wish to enter into an Illinois Department of Transportation/Local Agency Agreement to reconstruct Bridge #010-4127 on County Highway 18 over the Kaskaskia River.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Chair of the County Board of Champaign County is hereby authorized to sign the aforementioned agreement on behalf of Champaign County, and bind the County to the terms contained therein.

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED and RECORDED This  $23^{\rm rd}$  day Of February, A.D., 2017

C. Pius Weibel, Chair County Board of the County of Champaign, Illinois

ATTEST:

Gordy Hulten, County Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of the County Board

Prepared by: Jeff Blue County Engineer